
FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT - COMMUNITY CONTACT LIST FOR HAMILTON COUNTY

Unincorporated Townships: Anderson, 
Colerain, Columbia, Crosby, Delhi, 
Green, Harrison, Miami, Springfield, 
Sycamore, Symmes, Whitewater 

Olivia Maltry, Project Manager 
Olivia.Maltry@hamilton-co.org 
(513) 946-4760 
 
Addyston 
Dick Weber, Building Inspector 
Dweber4464@yahoo.com 
(513) 941-1060 20  
 
Amberley 
Scott Lahrmer, Village Manager 
slahrmer@amberleyvillage.org 
(513) 531-8675 20  
 
Arlington Heights 
Jeff McLemore, Bldg. Service Director 
(513) 821-2076  
 
Blue Ash 
Gordon Perry, Public Works Director 
gperry@blueash.com 
(513) 745-8545 
 

Cheviot 
Samuel Keller, Mayor 
(513) 661-2700  
 
City of Cincinnati 
Art Dahlberg, FPA & Director of Building 
Inspections 
art.dahlberg@cincinnati-oh.gov 
(513) 352-2424 
 
Cleves 
Mike Rahall, Village Administrator 
mike.rahall@cleves.org 
(513) 941-5127  
 
Elmwood Place 
William Wilson, Mayor 
(513) 242-0291  
 
Evendale 
James Jeffers, Village Engineer 
James.jeffers@evendaleohio.org 
(513) 793-7410  
 
Fairfax 
Jennifer Kaminer, Floodplain Admin 
jkaminer@fairfaxoh.org 
(513) 527-6505  

 
Forest Park 
Scott Falkowski, Director of Public 
Works/Stormwater 
publicworks@forestpark.org 
513-595-5258  
 
Glendale 
Kevin Hardwick, Fire Chief 
khardwick@glendaleohio.org 
(513)771-7200  
 
Greenhills 
Evonne Kovach, Building Official 
(513) 589-3586  
 
Harrison, City 
Gordon Wong, Chief Building Official 
gwong@harrisonohio.gov 
(513) 202-8496 
 
Indian Hill 
John West, Assistant City Manager 
jwest@ihill.org 
(513) 561-6500  
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Lincoln Heights 
Don Mercer 
dmercer@vlho.org 
513-733-5900 ext. 106 
 
Lockland 
Tyler Council, Code Enforcement Officer 
tcouncil@locklandoh.org 
(513) 761-4948 
 
Loveland 
Cindy Klopfenstein, City Engineer 
cklopfenstein@lovelandoh.gov 
(513) 707-6114 
 
Madeira 
Michael Norton-Smith, City Manager 
mnorton-smith@madeiracity.com 
(513) 561-7228  
 
Mariemont 
Bill Brown, Mayor 
Mayor@Mariemont.org 
(513) 271-3246  
 
Montgomery 
Kevin Chesar, Comm. Dev. Director 
kchesar@montgomeryohio.gov 
513-792-8329 

Mount Healthy 
Gordon Wong, Building Inspector 
(513) 728-3182 345 
 
Newtown 
Gerry Stoker, Bldg. & Zoning 
Commissioner 
gerry@stoker.org 
(513) 561-7097  
 
North Bend 
Doug Sammons, Mayor 
village@fuse.net 
(513) 941-0610  
 
North College Hill 
Bill Knight, Inspector 
bknight@northcollegehill.org 
(513) 787-4128  
 
Reading 
Patrick Ross, Safety Service Director 
pross@readingohio.org 
(513) 376-2501 
 
Sharonville 
Jim Lukas, Dep. Safety Svc. Director 
jlukas@cityofsharonville.com 
(513) 563-1144 

 
Springdale 
Carl Lamping, Building Official 
clamping@springdale.org 
(513) 346-5731 
 
St. Bernard 
Gerry Stoker, Building Commissioner 
bdp@cityofstbernard.org 
(513) 482-7495  
 
Terrace Park 
Tom Tepe, Mayor 
TP_Clerk@terracepark.org 
513-831-2138 
 
Woodlawn 
Timothy Engel, Municipal Manager 
tengel@beautifulwoodlawn.us 
(513) 771-6130  
 
Wyoming 
Megan Statt Blake, Comm. Dev Director 
mstattblake@wyomingohio.gov 
(513) 821-7600 
 
Last updated: 1/26/2024
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